Latin Tech, Inc.
www.lt-automation.com • info@lt-automation.com
76
A
B
Index
A
B

shielded, 24 AWG multiconductor
25 ft. [7.6 m]
order code:D
A
B
C
D
E
F
electrical connection:
mating plug
(contact view)
MC4 M6 C25
pin color-code i/o signals
1 RED-BLK. TR. input voltage
2 RED-WHT. TR. channel A
3 RED channel B
4 GREEN common (ground)
A = input voltage (V+)
B = common (gnd.)
C = channel A
D = channel B
E = channel A*
F = channel B*
RED = input voltage (V+)
BLK = common (gnd.)
GRN = channel A
WHT = channel B
BLU = channel A*
BRN = channel B*
4-pin micro-connector
and 12 ft. [3.7 m] cable assembly
6-pin plastic connector
and mating plug
25 ft. [7.6 m] instrumentation cable
order code:E
description: standard cable guide spring-loaded guide
blank SG
1.42 [36,1]
Ø.37 [9.4]
uncompressed
2.56 [65]
fully compressed*
1.90 [48]
Ø.41 [10,5]
cable-guide cushions impact from accidental free release
*note: start of full stroke range begins at full compression point
AB-TTL AB-OC ABC-LD* ABC-UD*order code:
output driver: TTL/CMOS compatible Open Collector 5 V - LIne Driver Universal Line Driver
V+
A
B
com.
A
B
5 VDC
V+
A
B
com.
A
B
V+
5...30 VDC
output stage
(1 of 4)
Input voltage (V+): 4.5...13.2 Vdc
Sink current: 20 mA max.